503175550 02/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3222164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW VANDALI	01/27/2015
RICHARD VAN HOESEL	01/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEARWORKS PTY LTD
Street Address:	550 SWANSTON STREET
Internal Address:	AUDIOLOGY HEARING AND SPEECH SCIENCES, UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE
City:	MELBOURNE, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13147585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dedminster@wck.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID D. BRUSH

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H143.12-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID D. BRUSH
SIGNATURE: /David D. Brush/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-02-11_Executed-Assignment_IRN20101159#page1.tif source=2015-02-11 Executed-Assignment IRN20101159#page2.tif

PATENT 503175550 REEL: 034939 FRAME: 0781

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

FOR PRIORITY APPLICATION ENTERING UNITED STATES

H143,12-0001

This assignment is directed to the subject matter which is claimed in the application entitled <u>"ENHANCED ENVELOPE ENCODED TONE, SOUND PROCESSOR AND SYSTEM"</u>, the specification of which having the above title and/or attorney docket number <u>H143.12-0001</u>.

- X was filed on August 2, 2011 as Appln. No. 13/147,585,
- X corresponds to Australian Patent Application No. 2009900365, filed on February 3, 2009;
- X was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. <u>PCT/AU2010/000104</u> filed on February 3, 2010 and as amended with any Preliminary Amendment filed with National Stage entry.

WHEREAS, HEARWORKS PTY LTD (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a company organized and existing under the laws of Australia, and having offices at 550 Swanston Street, Audiology Hearing and Speech Sciences, University of Melbourne, Melbourne, Victoria 3010 Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention(s), the application(s) and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s), the above-identified application(s), all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the patent applications, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and/or improvements, all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified patent application(s), and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Mondati	1 Senell
Signature of Inventor (1) Date: 27th Jan 2015	Signature of Witness
Date: 27th Jan 2015	Date: 27 /01 /2015
Andrew Vandali	JANE SCIELL
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
14 Arncliffe Bouleyard	23, The Boulevard
Greenvale, Victoria 3059	Huwtnorn
Australia	VIC 3122
Citizenship: Australian	Aruskailia.

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

FOR PRIORITY APPLICATION ENTERING UNITED STATES

H143.12-0001

	Drovder
Signature of Inventor (2) Date: 27/1/15	Signature of Witness 21 TAH 20,5
Richard Van Hoesel	USA MORAEN
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness: 67 Ma Biambrot Vick Roll Dominar Creck 3089
27 Kingsley Road	of via panteria orea con
Reservoir, Victoria 3073	Damena Creek 3089.
Australia	
Citizenship: The Netherlands	

-2 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 034939 FRAME: 0783